

#### NOTICE OF CANCELLATION and CALL OF SPECIAL MEETINGS CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY MORENO VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY

#### DECEMBER 18, 2001 – 6:00 P.M.

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the regularly scheduled study session of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley, Moreno Valley Community Services District and the Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley scheduled to be held at 6:00 p.m. on Tuesday, December 18, 2001, is canceled.

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that a special meeting (Closed Session) of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley will be held on December 18, 2001, commencing at 6:00 p.m., in the City Council Conference Room, Second Floor, City Hall, located at 14177 Frederick Street, Moreno Valley, California. Prior to recessing to Closed Session the Council will hear public comments, if any, on the Closed Session matter in the Council Chamber.

Said special meeting shall be for the purpose of:

- CALL TO ORDER
- ROLL CALL

## • PUBLIC COMMENTS ON MATTERS ON THE CLOSED SESSION AGENDA UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

There is a three-minute time limit per person. Please complete and submit a LAVENDER speaker slip to the City Clerk.

All remarks and questions shall be addressed to the presiding officer or to the City Council and not to any individual Council member, staff member or other person.

- CLOSED SESSION The Closed Session will be held pursuant to Government Code:
  - 1) SECTION 54956.9(a) CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL -EXISTING LITIGATION

Case: Adelphia Communications Corporation, and Century-TCI California, L.P., a Delaware Limited Partnership Court: U.S. District Court Case No.: EDCV 01-0181 VAP(SGLx)

- 2) SECTION 54957 PERSONNEL MATTER Public Employee Appointment: Police Chief
- 3) SECTION 54957.6 LABOR NEGOTIATIONS
  Agency Negotiator: City Manager
  Employee Organization: Moreno Valley City Employees Association

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that a special meeting of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley, Moreno Valley Community Services District and the Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley will be held on December 18, 2001, commencing at 7:00 p.m., in the City Council Chamber, City Hall, located at 14177 Frederick Street, Moreno Valley, California.

Said special meeting shall be for the purpose of:

## AGENDA

- CALL TO ORDER
- ROLL CALL
- PUBLIC COMMENTS <u>ON MATTERS ON THE AGENDA</u> WILL BE TAKEN UP AS THE ITEM IS CALLED FOR BUSINESS (SPEAKER SLIPS MAY BE TURNED IN UNTIL THE ITEM IS CALLED FOR BUSINESS).

All remarks and questions shall be addressed to the presiding officer or to the City Council and not to any individual Council member, staff member or other person.

There is a three-minute time limit per person and a 15-minute time limit per agenda item. The 15-minute limit may be waived. Please complete and submit a BLUE speaker slip to the Bailiff.

## PUBLIC HEARING

Questions or comments from the public on a Public Hearing matter must be limited to five minutes per individual and must pertain to the subject under consideration. Please complete and submit a GOLDENROD speaker slip to the Bailiff.

- D1. CABLE TELEVISION (Report of: City Manager) (Material not available at time of printing)
  - A. Public Hearing regarding possible Termination of TCI Cablevision of California, Inc. (TCI) and American Cable TV Investors, Ltd. (ACT-IV) Cable Television Licenses
  - B. Consideration of introduction and adoption of ordinances regarding the continuance of cable television services
  - C. Consideration of possible settlement of disputes and cable television franchise agreements

# REPORTS

- F1. PROPOSITION 42 THE TRANSPORTATION CONGESTION IMPROVEMENT ACT (ACA 4) (Report of: Assistant City Manager) Recommendation: That the City Council support Proposition 42 – the "Transportation Congestion Improvement Act (ACA 4)."
- F2. CONSTRUCTION OF RAISED MEDIAN FOR TURNING RESTRICTION ON FREDERICK ST. AT BRABHAM STREET/TOWNGATE DRIVEWAY (Report of: Public Works Director/City Engineer) Recommendation: That the City Council authorize completion of the design and construction of a raised median at the intersection of Frederick Street and Brabham Street to preclude east/west turns and through movements.
- F3. ORAL UPDATE ON RIVERSIDE COUNTY INTEGRATED PROJECT ISSUES (RCIP) (Report of: City Manager)

## ADJOURNMENT

Alice Reed, City Clerk

Dated and Posted: December 13, 2001

The City of Moreno Valley complies with the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. If you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the City Clerk's office at (909) 413-

3001 at least 48 hours prior to the meeting. The 48-hour notification will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting.